OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, HOJAI : ASSAM.

ORDER

Date: 25/03/2021.

In the interest of public service and smooth functioning of official works in the Copying as well as the Nazarat Branch following Judicial officers of this district Judiciary have been designated as mentioned below.

- 1. The Civil Judge Cum Asst. District & Sessions Judge has been designated as the Judge in Charge of the Nazarat Branch.
- 2. The Learned Munsiff has been designated as the Judicial Officer in Charge of the Copy Branch.

Inform all concerned.

(Sri A. Hazarika)
District & Sessions Judge,
Hojai, Assam.
District & Sessions Judge
Hojal

DJHj/21/117-122

Copy for information and necessary action to :

- Sri Shakti Sharma, Civil Judge Cum Assistant Dist. & Sessions Judge, Hojai, Assam.
- 2. Sri Saptarshi Das, Munsiff, Hojai, Assam.
- 3. The President/ Secretary, Bar Association, Hojai, Assam.
- 4. System Officer for uploading in the official website.

5. Notice Board of this Office.

District & Sessions Judge, Hojai, Assam.

District & Residence Judge